capital of the Company, from All Harmony International Limited (“All Harmony ”) and Brave Leader,

one of the Sellers, pursuant to a sale and purchase agreement dated 11 November 2014 and completion of

this transaction took place on 12 December 2014. Details of this transaction are set out in the

announcements of the Company dated 12 November 2014 and 12 December 2014.

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPAN Y

For illustrative purpose only, the table below sets forth the changes in the shareholding structure of the

Company arising from the Reorganization (assuming Mr. Yan receives 86,805,450 Shares from the

Reorganization) and immediately after the completion of the Possible Transaction (assuming (i) 15% of

the issued Shares; or (ii) 20% of the issued Shares is transacted):-

As at the date of this
announcement

Upon the completion
of the

Reorganization

Upon the completion
of the Reorganization

and 15% of the
Shares is transacted

Upon the completion
of the Reorganization

and 20% of the
Shares is transacted

Number
of Shares

Approx.
%

Number
of Shares

Approx.
%

Number
of Shares

Approx.
%

Number
of Shares

Approx.
%

Center Lab  134,977,075 13.68 134,977,075 13.68 283,003,525 28.68 332,345,675 33.68
BioEngine (Note 1)   123,355,375 12.50 123,355,375 12.50 123,355,375 12.50 123,355,375 12.50
BioEngine Technology

Development Inc. (Note 1)   9,864,000 1.00 9,864,000 1.00 9,864,000 1.00 9,864,000 1.00
Ms. Lin O, Li-Chu (Note 2)

Mr. Lin Wei-Hsuan (Note 3)
498,000
260,000

0.05
0.03

498,000
260,000

0.05
0.03

498,000
260,000

0.05
0.03

498,000
260,000

0.05
0.03

Sub-total of Center Lab and

parties acting in concert with it 268,954,450 27.26 268,954,450 27.26 416,980,900 42.26 466,323,050 47.26

Sellers 326,619,550 33.10 239,814,100 24.30 91,787,650 9.30 42,445,500 4.30
Mr. Yan - - 86,805,450 8.80 86,805,450 8.80 86,805,450 8.80
Other Shareholders 391,269,000 39.64 391,269,000 39.64 391,269,000 39.64 391,269,000 39.64

Total 986,843,000 100.00 986,843,000 100.00 986,843,000 100.00 986,843,000 100.00

Public (Note 4) 391,529,000 39.67 391,529,000 39.67 391,529,000 39.67 391,529,000 39.67

4

Notes:
1. Both BioEngine and BioEngine Technology Development Inc. are non-wholly owned subsidiaries of Center Lab.
2. Ms. Lin O, Li-Chu is the spouse of Mr. Lin, an executive Director.
3. Mr. Lin Wei-Hsuan is the son of Mr. Lin, an executive Director.
4. Public shareholding includes 260,000 Shares held by Mr. Lin Wei-Hsuan.

SECURITIES IN THE COMPANY AND FURTHER INFORMATION

As at the date of this announcement, the total issued share capital of the Company is HK$98,684,300

comprising 986,843,000 Shares. The Company has no other class of relevant securities in issue.